DFLZ6V2
THRU
DFLZ39
1 Watt
Zener Diode
6.2V - 39V Volts
Features
• 1.0W Power Dissipation

@IZTC(%/oC)
Zener Voltage
VZ
Voltages
Reverse
Current                 Coefficient          MarkingPart Number
IR(Max) @ VR
Maximum Zener
Impedance
Z ZT@IZT
Electrical Characteristics @ 25
O
C Unless Otherwise Specified
2 of 4
DFLZ6V2 6.20 5.80 6.40 100 1.0 3.0 5    2.0 -0.01        0.06 6V2
DFLZ6V8 6.80 6.40 7.20 100 1.0 3.0 5    3.0    0  0.07 6V8
DFLZ7V5 7.50 7.00 7.90 100 1.0 2.0 5           3.0            0          0.07   7V5
DFLZ8V2 8.20 7.70 8.70 100 1.0 2.0 5           3.0         0.03        0.08         8V2
DFLZ9V1 9.10 8.50 9.60 50 1.0 4.0 5           5.0         0.03        0.08         9V1
DFLZ10 10.00 9.40 10.60 50 1.0 4.0 5           7.5         0.05        0.09         Z10
DFLZ11 11.00 10.40 11.60 50 1.0 7.0 4           8.2         0.05        0.10         Z11
DFLZ12 12.00 11.40 12.70 50  1.0  7.0 3           9.1         0.05        0.10         Z12
DFLZ13 13.00 12.40 14.10 50  1.0          10.0        2           10.0       0.05        0.10         Z13
DFLZ15 15.00 13.80 15.60 50  1.0          10.0        1           11.0       0.05        0.10         Z15
DFLZ16 16.00 15.30 17.10 25  1.0          15.0        1           12.0       0.06        0.11         Z16
DFLZ18 18.00 16.80 19.10 25  2.0          15.0        1           13.0       0.06        0.11         Z18
DFLZ20 20.00 18.80 21.20 25  3.0          15.0        1           15.0       0.06        0.11         Z20
DFLZ22 22.00 20.80 23.30 25  3.0          15.0        1           16.0       0.06        0.11         Z22
DFLZ24 24.00 22.80 25.60 25  2.0          15.0        1           18.0       0.06        0.11         Z24
DFLZ27 27.00 25.10 28.90 25  3.0          15.0        1           20.0       0.06        0.11         Z27
DFLZ30 30.00 28.00 32.00 25  8.0          15.0        1           22.0       0.06        0.11         Z30
DFLZ33 33.00 31.00 35.00 25  5.0          15.0        1           24.0       0.06        0.11         Z33
Nom Min Max IZT(mA) Typ    Max   IR(uA)    VR(V)     Min Max
DFLZ36         36.00    34.00   38.00       10          5.0          40.0        1           27.0       0.06        0.11         Z36
DFLZ39         39.00    37.00   41.00       10          5.0          40.0        1           30.0       0.06        0.11         Z39
Notes: 1.   Short duration pulse test used to minimize self-heating effect.
(Ω) (Ω)
M C C
TM